
SCI Important Dates (2023 - 2024) 

 

Summer Semester 2023 Dates 

Orientation Day Monday, 16 October 2023 and Friday, 20 October 2023 

Start of Classes Monday, 23 October 2023 

Enrolments Close Friday, 3 November 2023 

Census Date Friday, 17 November 2023 

Summer Semester Break Monday, 25 December 2023 – Friday, 5 January 2024 

End of Study Period Friday, 26 January 2024 

Exam Preparation Week Monday, 29 January 2024 – Friday, 2 February 2024 

Final Exams Week Monday, 5 February 2024 – Friday, 9 February 2024 

 

Break 

 

Semester 1, 2024 Dates 

Orientation Day Monday, 26 February 2024 and Friday, 1 March 2024 

Start of Classes Monday, 4 March 2024 

Enrolments Close Friday, 15 March 2024 

Census Date Thursday, 28 March 2024 

End of Study Period Friday, 24 May 2024 

Exam Preparation Week Monday, 27 May 2024 – Friday, 31 May 2024 

Final Exams Week Monday, 3 June 2024 - Friday, 7 June 2024 

 

Break 

 

Semester 2, 2024 Dates 

Orientation Day Monday, 24 June 2024 and Friday, 28 June 2024 

Start of Classes Monday, 1 July 2024 

Enrolments Close Friday, 12 July 2024 

Census Date Friday, 26 July 2024 



End of Study Period Friday, 20 September 2024 

Exam Preparation Week Monday, 23 September 2024 – Friday, 27 September 2024 

Final Exams Week Monday, 30 September 2024 - Friday, 4 October 2024 

 

Break 

 

Summer Semester 2024 Dates 

Orientation Day Monday, 21 October 2024 and Friday, 25 October 2024 

Start of Classes Monday, 28 October 2024 

Enrolments Close Friday, 8 November 2024 

Census Date Friday, 22 November 2024 

Summer Semester Break Monday, 23 December 2024 – Friday, 3 January 2025 

End of Study Period Friday, 31 January 2025 

Exam Preparation Week Monday, 3 February 2025 – Friday, 7 February 2025 

Final Exams Week Monday, 10 February 2025 - Friday, 14 February 2025 

 


